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UNIVERSITY CALENDAR COMMITTEE 
Recommendat1on 

SR-90-91-(26) 179 (UCC) 

To approve the attached University Calendar Committee's calendar for 
1991-92. 

FACULTY SENA TE PRESIDENT: 

APPROVED BY SENATE· \,,-~ DATE 

DISAPPROVED BY SENATE- ATE_· __ _ 

11/,5/go 
I I 

UNIVERSITY PRESIDENT: 

APPROVED-_· ----'a"""".*"', L=·~,/1__;_;_·-~....\-,_L_R-4-_--. _ _---1,DATE- II 1/6/10 

DISAPPROVED: _____________ -l)ATE_· __ _ 

COMMENTS: 

Amended on the Senate floor to delete all references to "withdrawal from 

class" until Academic Standards and Curricula Review submits their 

proposed changes in the withdrawal policy. 
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f.seconchDraff 72 instructional days 
II exam days 

7t, Total Days 

MARSHALL UNIVERSITY ACADEMIC CALENDAR 1991-92 

FIRST SEMESTER 1991-92 

August 19, Monday, 8:00 a.m.-11:30 p.m. 
August 20, Tuesday, 8:00 a.m.-11:30 p.m. 
August 21, Wednesday, 8: 00 a.m. -5: 30 p.m. 
August 22, Thursday, 8:00 a.m.-5:30 p.m. 
August 23, Friday, 8:00 a.m.-11:00 p.m. 
August 211, Saturday, 9:00 a.m. 
August 26, Monday, 8:00 a.m. 
August 26, Monday, 8:00 a.m.-5:30 p.m. 
August 27, Tuesday, 8:00 a.m.-5:30 p.m. 
August 28, Wednesday, 8:00 a.m.-,11:30 p.m. 
August 29, Thursday, 8:00 a.m.-11:30 p.m. 
August 30, Friday, 8:00 a.m.-11:00 p.m. 

September 2, Monday 
September 20, Friday 

October 15, Tuesday 
October 16, Wednesday 

October 28 

November 6, Wednesday 

November 18-December 13 

Regular Registration 
Regular Registration 
Regular Registration 
Regular Registration 
Last Day ·of Regular Registration for Fall 
Residence Halls Open 
First Day of Classes 
Late Registration and Schedule 
Late Registration and' Schedule 
Late Registration and Schedule 
Late Registration and Schedule 
l:ate Registration and Schedule 

Closes for the Fall Term 

Adjustment 
Adjustment 
Adjustment 
Adjustment 
Adjustment 

Labor Day Holida'y - University Closed 
Application for December Graduation Due 

in Academic Dean's Office 

Mid-Semester, 1st 8 Weeks Courses End 
2nd 8 Weeks Courses Begin 

Advance Registration for Spring Semester 
for Currently Enrolled Students Begins 

Student Government Elections 

Continuous Registration for Spring Semester 
Open to ALL Admitted and Re-Admitted 
Returning Students 

Residence Halls Close November 22, Friday, 6:00 p.m. 
November 23, Saturday, 12:00 noon through Thanksgiving Recess - Classes Dismissed 

December 1, Sunday 
November 28, Thursday 
November 29, Friday 
December 1, Sunday, 12: 00 noon 
December 2, Monday 

j 
December 12, Thursday 
December 13, Friday 
December 13, Friday, 6:30 p.m. 
December 111, Saturday 
December 111-15 
December 16, Monday 
December 17, Tuesday 
December 17, Tuesday, 9: 00 p. m. 
December 17, Tuesday, 6: 00 p. m. 
December 19, 4:00 .p.m. 
December 23, Monday through 

Wednesday, January 1 
January 2, Thursday 

Thanksgiving Holiday - University Closed 
University Holiday - University Closed 
Residence Halls Open 
Classes Resume 

Exam Day 
Exam Day 
Exam for Wednesday Evening Classes 
Exams for Classes Meeting on Saturday 
Study Days 
Exam Day 
Exam Day 
First Semester Ends 
Residence Halls Close 
Deadline for Submitting Final Set of Grades 

University Offices Closed 
University Offices Open 
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First Draft 73 lnstruc:tional Da 
4½ Exam Days 
1 Study Day 

78½ Total uays 
SECOND SEMESTER 1991-92 

January 6, Monday, 8:00 a.m.-4:30 p.m 
January 7, Tuesday, 8:00 a.m.-4:30 p.m 
January 8, Wednesday, 8:00 a.m.-5:30 p.m. 
January 9, Thursday, 8:00 a.m.-5:30 p.m. 
January 10, Friday, 8:00 a,m.-11:00 p.m. 

January 12, Sunday, 9:00 a,m. 
January 13, Monday, 8:00 a,m. 
January 13, Monday, il:00 a.m.-5:30 p.m. 
January 111, Tuesday, 8:00 a.m.-11:30 p.m. 
Janu"?i-Y 15, Wednesday, 8:00 a.m.-11:30 p.m. 
January 16, Thursday, 8:00 a.m.-11:30 p.m. 
January 17, Friday, 8:00 a.m.-4:00 p.m. 

January 20, Monday 

. January 24, Friday 

March II, Wednesday 
March II, Wednesday 
March 5, Thursday 

March 6, 
March 7, 

Friday, 6 :OO p.m. 
Saturday through March 15, 

Sunday 

March 15, Sunday, 12:00 noon 
Marc_h 16, Monday, 8:00 a.m. 
March 30, Monday - Aprll 3, 

April 6 - June 5 

April 13, Monday 

April 17, Friday 

May 2, Saturday morning 

May II, Monday 
May 5, Tuesday 
May 6, Wednesday 
May 7, Thursday 
May 8, Friday 
May 8, Friday, 6:00 µ.m. 

May 9, Saturday, 11 :00 a.m. 
May 11, Monday, 4: 00 p. m. 
May 13, Wednesday 

Friday 

Regular Registration 
Regular Registration 
Regular Registration 
Regular Registration 
Last Day of Regular Registration for Sprins 

Term 
Residence Halls Open 
First Day of Classe3 
Late Registration and Schedule Adjustment 
Late Registration and Schedule Adjustment 
Late Registration and Schedule Adjustment 
Late Registration and Schedule Adjustment 
Late Registration and Schedule Adjustment 

-Closes for the Spring Term 
Martin Luther King, Jr. Holiday - Universi 

Closed 
Application for May Graduation Due In 

Academic Dean's Office 

·,. 
Mid-Semester, 1st 8 Weeks Courses End 
Student Government Elections 
2nd B Weeks _ Courses Begin .. _ 

Residence Halls Close 
Spring Vacation - Classes Dismissed 

Residence Halls Open 
Classes Resume 
Advance Registration for Summer Session 

for Currently Enrolled Students Only 
Continuous Registration for Summer Sessior 

Open to ALL Admitted Students 

Advance Registration for the 1992 .Fall 
Semester Begins for Currently Enrolled 
Students 

Good Friday Hollday - Classes Dismissed 

Exams for Classes Mee-bing 010: Saturday 

Exam Day 
Exam Day 
Study Day (Wed. night classes examined) 
Exam Day 
Exam Day - Exams conclude at 3 :30 p.m. 
Residence Halls Close (except for grad,uatir 

students) 
155th Commencement Exercises 

· DeadlirP.· for Submitting Final Set of Grade~ 
Continuous Advance Registration for Fall 

Term Resumes 
May 25, Monday Memorial Day Holiday - University Closed 
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r=,rst Draft 

SUMMER SESSIONS 1992 

FIRST TERM: 

April 6 - June 5 

June 5, Friday, 4:00 p.m. 
June 7, Sunday, 9:00 a.m. 
June 8, Monday, 8:00 a.m. 
June B, Monday, 8:00 a.m.-4:00 

June 12, Friday 

July 3, Friday 
July to, Friday 

-

.July 13, Monday, 4 :OD p.m. 

p.m. 

Continuous Registration for Summer Sessio 
Open to ALL Admitted Students 

Registration Closes for the 1st Summer Te 
Residenr.e Halls Open 
Classes Begin 
Late Registration and Schedule Adjustment •­

Closes for the First Summar Term 
Application for July Graduation Due In 

Academic Dean's Office 

-Independence Day Holiday - University Cle 
First Summer Term Ends 
Deadline for Submitting Final Grades 

SECOND llERM 

July 13, Monday, 8:00 a.m.-4:00 p.m. 
July 14, Tuesday, 8:00 a.m. 
July 14, Tuesday, 8:00 a.m.-4:00 p.m. 
July 17, Friday 

..... - . 

August 14, Friday 
August 111, Friday, 6:00 p.m. 
August 17, Monday, ;·:OO _p.m. 

i 

Regular Registration 
Classes Begin 

·Late Registration and Schedule AdJustment 
Application for August Graduation Due in 

Academic Dean's Office 

Secoild Term Ends 
Residence Halls Close 
Deadline for Submitting Final Grades 
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